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NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SECURITIES DEALERS REGULATION, INC.

In the Matter of the Asbitration Berwaen
Nemic of Clajmant
Gary ligenfriz
26-05659

N@g of Rmﬂcn;g

Questron Securities. Inc.
Sam E. Harris

RESENTATION
Claimant Gary llgenfricz ("Claimant') was represemed by Jonathan H. Colman, Esq., Paoli, PA.

Respondents Questron Securities. Inc. ("Questron®) and Sam E. Harris ("Harris') did not appear.

CASE INFORMATION

* The Statement of Claim was filed December 20. 1996, ' o B A
Claimant’s Uniform Submission Agreement was signed necexber 12, 1996. SRR

L al

A Joiar Statement of Answer by Quesu'on and Hams (collecl:\n.ly "Respondents') was ﬁled January 24, -

1997, - ol
Neither Quesiron nor Harris submited a1l execured agreement to arbirrace,

HEARING INFORM. N

Hearing Duic and Sessions:  October 7. 1997/one session

Hearing Location: NASD Regulztion District Office
Philadelphia. PA

CASE SUMMARY

Claimant alleged thar he had been fraudulently induced 1o purchase four units of the Woodland Energy
Partnership #3 ("Woodiand 37) for $20.000.00 by means of misrepreseniations and material omissions.
Claimant alleged that he was induced 1o authorize the transaction bascd on Respondens’ misrepresentation
that two wells had already heen drilled and proved successful. and that the investment would be producing
3 ceegrit of S700.00 per month on a $23.000.00 investment. Claimant furthor alleged that the financial
projections on page [3(c) of the sales brochure, showing ceturns ranging from approximately 50%
130% 2nnualiy wers fraudulent or reckless in that they were prepared without any reasonable basis aid
in violation nf Section 609.010 of the Pennsylvania Code. In addition, Claimant alleged thay Respondents
filad 1o disclose w the Woodland 3 Privace Placement Memorandum ("PPM™) that Quesiron and s
president and principal owner, Harris, weee the subject of a cease and desist order and other disciplinary
orders; which was determined 1o be an unlawful material omission in the Woodland 3 PPM by the
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Peansyivania Securities Commission order dated November 4. 1994, revoking rhe sales exenmpiion of
Woodland 3. In addition, Claimant aileged that Respondena failed o disclose inthe Woodland 3 PPM.
the performance of the prior drilling partnerships in which the priacipals of the general pariner, including
Harris. had been invelved: the long-rem government obligations rhar were supposed (o be purchased {0
assure the retura of the invesior’s capital would not do 50 until approximately the year 2030. and rhar
investors might not realize any return on their investment for haif a liferime: and rhar Harris and his
partner Max Becker were the principal owners of not only the brokerage firm selling the units (Questron).
but also the general partper, Stestinz Energy Partners. Lid.. and the driller and well operator, Petro
Energy, Inc.. and that those entities owned by Harris and his partner would receive more than 85% of
the investors' funds and would profi handsomely, even if all the wells proved o be dry.

The Claimant further zontended that Respondents were responsible under the doctrine of respondecar
superior and that Harris was responsibie personally for the loss because he was the President and
principal owner of all the entities involved in the transaction. In addition, Claimant asserted thar Harris'
signature was on the subscription documents as well as on the PPM and that he was therefore responsibie
for the false and misleading representations and amissicns of facr in the sales brochures and PPM.

Respondents Questron and Harris. in their Joint statcment of Answer. denied allegations of wrong-deing
as asserted in the Statcrmenc of Claim. Respondentsmalintained thac Quesrrondid its job selling the units
and the general partner did its job tn having the wells drilled and there was no guarantee 1o any invesiors.
Harris denied selling amy individwal units and therefore, be was nor liable for any loss suffered by
Claimant. Respondents maintained that the case had no merit.

REL UESTED

Chimant requested relief of 519,353.00 Pius preaward interesi from Janu'ai'y 1. 1933 through Séﬁtrmbcr

1997 at 6% for a ot of $24,868.60 inclusive of interaat, or in the alernative, $42 076,45 being the -

HDvd

mount which Claimant's net investment of 519,353.00 would have been worth if it had been invested- .
in the S&P index beiween Deocember 31, 1992 and September 30, 1997: as well as treble damages -and *° -
reasonable attorney's fees under the Pennsylvania Consumer Protection Law,

Respondernts requested rhar the Statement of Claim be dismisscd

OTHER 1SSUES CONSIDERED & DECIDED

The partics have agreed that the Award in this matter may be ¢xccuted in counterpazt copies or that a
handwriiten. signed Award may be entered. In cirher case. the parcics have agreedto receive conformed
copies of the Award while the eriginals remain on file with the NASD.

The panel derermined that although Respondents Questron Securities, Inc. and Sam E. Harris did nor
scbmit properly executed agreements to arbitrate, they arc required (o submit to arbitration pursuant to
Rule 10301 of the NASD Regulation Code of Arbiteation Procedure ("Code'). Therefore, Rspondcms
are bound by the rulings of the panel. _
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AWARD

After considering the pleadings, the testimony and the evidence presented at the haaning. the undersisoed
arbitrators have decided in full and final resolurion of the issues sybmiced for determination as foliows:

t. That Respondents Questron Securities, Inc. and Sam E. Harris are jointly and severally
liable to and shall pay to Ciaimant damnages of 524.868.60. inclusive of interest.

2, That Respandents Quesrron Securities. [nc. and Sam E. Harris arc jointly and severally
liable to and shall pay to Claimant treble damages o£338.059.00.

3 That Respondents Questron Securities. Inc. and Sam E. Harris are jointly and ceverally
liable to and shall reimburse to Claimant the Forum Fee deposit of $400.00 previously
submitted to the NASD Regulation.

4. That any and all relief not specifically addressed herein i denied.

OTHER S
Pursuant to Rule 10333 Respondent Questron Securiries, In¢. 8 assessed a member surcharge o£$200.00.
FORUM FEES
. Pursuant to Rule 10332(c) of the Code of Arbitration Procedure. the following Forum Fees are assassed:
- i session x 540000 = 520000
S Farum fees arc assessed to Respandents Questron Securities Inc and Sam E. Harns, ]omtly am' .
“r - sevesally: Respondenrs Questron Securitics-Inc. and Sam E. Harris will receive credit for the 5400:00 -
hearing session deposit submitred by Claimant and reimbursed directly to Claimant by the Respondenis

as ordered ahove. leaving no further Forum Fees assessment due.

DATE CONCURRING ARBITRATORS' SIGNATURES

S0 -2/ @7 QMﬂ- Q-r_.-e———_‘r
C{zﬂes A. Jennings, Préfding
blic Arbitrator _

Michact E. Scullin
Public Arbitrator

Vernon C. Walker
Indusiry Arbitrator

Dz Decision Served by NASD Regulation: lépfd:ﬂlé? / ,}’ / 99 y
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AWARD

After consideniag the plcadm,,s the tcmmon} and the evidence presentcd at the hearing, te undersigned
arbitratocs have decided in full and final resolution of the issues submitted for determination as follows:

1. That Respondents Questron Securities, Inc. 2nd Sam E. Harris are jointly 2nd severally
liable to and shall pay to Claimant damages of $14,868.60, inclusive of inrerest,

2. That Respondents Questron Securities. {oc. and Sam E. Harris arejointly and severally
liable to and shall pay to Claimant treble damages of $38,059.00.

1 That Respendents Guestron Securities, Inc. and S8am E. Harris arejointly and severally
liable to and shall reimburse to Claimant the Farum Fes deposit of S400.00 previousty
submitted to fhe NASD Regulation.

4, That any and all relief not specifically addressed heseir is donied.

OIHER
Pursuant to Rule 10333 Respondem Questron Securities, Inc. is assesped a member surcharge of $200.00.
FORUM FEES
Pursuant 10 Rule 10332(c) of the Code of Arbitration Procedure, the following Forum Fees are assessed:
I session x S400.00 = $400.00
Forum Fees are assessed 10 Rospondenrs Questron Securities In. and. Sam 0 E. Harris. Jjoindy and
severally.  Respondents Questron Securities Inc. and Sam E. Harris will receive credit fr the $400.00
bearing session deposit submitied by Claimant and reimbursed direetly io Claimant by the Respondents

as ordered above. leaving no furtker Forum Fees assessment due.

DATE CONCURRING ARBITRATORS' SIGNATURES

n

. Jennings. Presiding

Michael E, S¢ullin
Public Arbitrator

Vernon C. Watker
[ndostry Arbitrator

. 243
Drate Decsion Served by NASD Regulation: M‘gf?xf@//}/_’}'}) /
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AWARD

Aller considering the pleadings, the testimony and the cvidence presented at the hearing, the undersigned
arbitrators have decided in full and final resolution of the issues submitted for determination as follows:

l. That Respondents Quesrron Securizies. Inc. and Sam E. Harris are jointly and severally
liable 10 and shall pay 1o Claimant damages of S34.868.60.inclusive of interesi,

2. Thar Respondenis Questron Securities, inc. and Sarn E. Harris arejointly and severally
liable to and shall pay to Claimant treble damages o $58,055.00.

3. That Respondents Questron Securities, Inc. and Sam E. Harris are jointly and severally
liable o and shall reimburse to Claimant the Forum Fee deposir of $400.00 previously
submitted to the NASD Regulation.

3. That any and all relief not specifically addressed hercin is denied.

OTHER _COSTS

Pursuant to Rule 10333 Respondent Quesrron Securities. Inc. /s assessed 2 member surcharge of $200.00.

FORUM FEES
Pursuant to Rule 10332(c) of the Code of Arbitration Procedure, the following Forum Fees are assessed: . ... .

I session x $400.00 = $200.CC

Forum Fees are assessed to.Respondents Questron Securities Inc. and Sam E. Harris, joindy and.

- severally. -Respondents Queuron-Securities Inc. and Sam E, Harris will receive credit forthe $400.00 - -~ - -

Iovd

hearing scssion deposit submined by Claimant and reimbursed directly to Claimant by the Respondents
as ordered above. leaving no further Forum Fees assessiment due.

DATE CONCURRING ARBITRATORS' SIGNATURES

James A. Jeonings. Presiding
Public Arbitrator

D R P -

Vernon C. Walker
Indusiry Arbitrator

Dute Decision Served by NASD Regulation; mﬁffﬁﬁ'é/ //// 957
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